

## BABY APPLESEED AND TINY APPLESEED

## PHOTO CONTEST

## **OCTOBER 1, 2022**

E YEAR BY THE

SHOW OFF THE SMALLEST APPLE OF YOUR EYES! SUBMIT A PHOTO FOR JUDGING IN SALEM APPLE BUTTER FESTIVAL'S BABY APPLESEED AND TINY APPLESEED PHOTO CONTEST. PHOTOS OF CHILDREN AGED NEWBORN THROUGH 12 MONTHS WILL BE EN-TERED IN THE BABY APPLESEED CATEGORY, AND CHILDREN AGED 13 MONTHS THROUGH 35 MONTHS WILL BE ENTERED IN THE TINY APPLESEED CATEGORY. A NON-REFUNDABLE ENTRY FEE OF \$10.00 IS REQUIRED FOR EACH PHOTO ENTERED. FIRST-PLACE BOY AND GIRL WINNERS IN EACH CATEGORY WILL RECEIVE TROPHIES OR RIBBONS.

ALL PHOTOS MUST BE 8" X 10" SIZE AND OF GOOD QUALITY. BLACK AND WHITE OR COLOR PHOTOS WILL BE ACCEPTED. PHOTO MUST REFLECT CURRENT AGE OF CHILD AND MUST NOT HAVE BEEN TAKEN BEFORE APRIL 1, 2021. THE CHILD MUST BE FULLY CLOTHED. PRINT: (1) CHILD'S NAME, AND (2) PARENT'S NAMES AND ADDRESS ON BACK OF PHOTO.

BABY APPLESEED AND TINY APPLESEED WINNERS WILL BE ANNOUNCED AND AWARDS PRESENTED AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE APPLE BUTTER FESTIVAL LITTLE APPLE DUMPLING CHILDREN'S PAGEANT ON THURSDAY, OCTOBER 6TH ON THE DEPOT STAGE AT APPROXIMATELY 5:00 P.M. WINNING PHOTOS WILL BE DISPLAYED AT THE SALEM POST OFFICE DURING THE 2022 APPLE BUTTER FESTIVAL AND THEN RETURNED. PHOTOS WILL BE RETURNED BY MAIL OR PICKED UP AT THE DEPOT STAGE AFTER THE AN-NOUNCEMENT AND PRESENTATION OF THE WINNERS.

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONTACT JULIE COX AT 304-669-9726 OR EMAIL US AT salemapple@hotmail.com OR THE FESTIVAL WEBSITE FOR ONLINE REGISTRATION www.salemapplebutterfestival.com

BABY APPLESEED AND TINY APPLESEED CONTEST ENTRY FORM

COMPLETE THE FORM BELOW, DETACH, AND MAIL WITH THE \$10.00 ENTRY FEE BY OCTOBER 1, 2022 TO SALEM APPLE BUTTER FESTIVAL, ATTN: PHOTO CONTEST, PO BOX 293, SALEM, WV 26426. PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO SALEM APPLE BUTTER FESTIVAL.

CHILD'S FULL NAME		MALE	_ FEMALE
BIRTH DATE	CURRENT AGE	DATE OF PHOTO	
PARENTS NAMES	AD	DRESS	
HOME TELEPHONE	WORK	CELL	
CATEGORY ENTERED (CHECK ON	E) BABY APPLESEED	TINY APPLESEED	
SIGNATURE OF THIS APPLICATION INDICATES PERMISSION FOR PHOTO TO BE DISPLAYED FOR A PERIOD OF ON SALEM APPLE BUTTER FESTIVAL FOR PUBLICITY PURPOSES.			

SIGNATURE\_\_\_\_\_DATE\_\_\_\_\_